raw materials, consumer consumption standard, consumer flow
and other factors. Therefore, the restaurants need to determine
the degree of influence on profits by various factors by virtue
of sensitivity analysis. The sensitive indicator used to reflect
the sensitivity degree is the "sensitivity coefficient", and its
calculation formula is: Sensitivity Coefficient = Percentage of
Profit Change / Factor Change. The purpose of calculating the
sensitivity coefficient is to make the restaurant manager clearly
understand the importance of sensitivity degree among many
other factors, in order to determine the order of influential
factors, to take necessary measures and to ensure the
realization of target profit.

Take X restaurant as an example, the monthly profit of this
restaurant = 6400 × (70-40) -180000 = 12000 (yuan). Assume
each factor increases by 25% on the basis of this, then the
sensitivity of various factors are:

Advances in Social Science, Education and Humanities Research, volume 124

820

（1）Sensitivity Coefficient of Monthly Consumer Flow.

When monthly consumer flow increases by 25%: profit =

6400×（1+25%）×（70-40）-180000＝60000 (yuan), profit

sensitivity = (60000-12000) / 12000 = 400%, the Sensitivity
Coefficient of consumer flow = 400% / 25% = 16.

（2）Sensitivity Coefficient of Consumer Consumption

Standard. When the consumption standard increases by 25%,
the profit = 6400 × [70 × (1 + 25%) - 40] -180000 = 124000
(yuan), profit sensitivity = (124000-12000)/12000 = 933%,
sensitivity coefficient of consumption standard = 933%/25% =
37.32.

（ 3 ） Sensitivity Coefficient of Variable Cost. When

variable cost decreases by 25%, profit = 6400×[70-40× (1-
25%)] - 180000 = 76000 (yuan), profit sensitivity = (76000-
12000) /12000 = 533%, sensitivity coefficient of variable cost
= 533% / - 25% = - 21.32.

（4）Sensitivity Coefficient of Fixed Cost. When fixed

cost decreases by 25%, profit = 6400×(70-40) -180000 × (1-
25%) = 57000, profit sensitivity = (57000-12000) / 12000 =
375%, sensitivity coefficient of fixed cost = 375% / - 25% = -
15.

TABLE IV.  ANALYSIS OF SENSITIVITY OF CHANGES IN VARIOUS

FACTORS

Influential

Factor

Degree of

Change

Profit

after

Change

Increases

in Profit

Profit

Increasing

Rate

Sensitivity

Coefficient

Consumer Flow 25% 60000 48000 400% 16

Consumer

Consumption

Standard

25% 124000 112000 933% 37.72

Variable Cost -25% 76000 64000 533% -21.32

Fixed Cost -25% 57000 45000 375% -15

It can be seen from "Table IV" that the sensitivity
coefficients of consumer consumption standard and consumer
flow are positive numbers, indicating that profit increases or
decreases in the same direction of this factor; sensitivity
coefficients of unit variable cost and fixed cost are negative,
indicating that profit increases or decrease in the opposite
direction of this factor. The order of factors affecting X
restaurant’s profits can be obtained by putting the above for
factors’ absolute value from large to small: consumer
consumption standard, variable cost, consumer flow and fixed